Version No.：A
20W FLAT SOLAR ROOF TILE ON-GRID
 POWER GENERATION SYSTEM
MANUAL
ZHEJIANG HEDA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
2013-5-10
1
2

7
2.4 20W flat PV tile on-grid system standard configuration
No. System Type
Peak
Power
（W）
Quantity of
PV tile
(pcs)
Operating
Voltage (V)
Number of
Each String
（Pcs）
Inverter On-grid Voltage
1 HDS-PVTS.N1600.F20.80 1600 80 320 80 1.5KW/220V Single Phase 220V/50Hz
2 HDS-PVTS.N2000.F20.96 2000 96 384 96 2.0KW/220V Single Phase 220V/50Hz
3 HDS-PVTS.N2500.F20.128 2500 128 256 64 2.5KW/220V Single Phase 220V/50Hz
4 HDS-PVTS.N3200.F20.160 3200 160 320 80 3.0KW/220V Single Phase 220V/50Hz
5 HDS-PVTS.N3800.F20.192 3800 192 384 96 4.0KW/220V Single Phase 220V/50Hz
6 HDS-PVTS.N4800.F20.240 4800 240 320 80 5.0KW/220V Single Phase 220V/50Hz
7 HDS-PVTS.N6400.F20.320 6400 320 320 80 6.5KW/220V Single Phase 220V/50Hz
并网系统型号编号规则：
8
III. Installation steps and Explanation
3.1 Preparation before Installation